HEB recalling ground beef in Katy store

February 14, 2009 4:51:50 PM PST
There is a consumer alert for residents of the Katy area. HEB is recalling ground beef bought at one of its stores on Friday, Feb. 13.[SIGN UP: Get headlines and breaking news sent to you]

The precautionary recall only applies to fresh ground beef bought at the HEB store on Mason Road and Highland Knolls.

They said an equipment malfunction may have put metal fragments in the meat. The packages were sold Friday only at the Mason Road store between 7am and noon.

If you have one of the packages, HEB urges you to return it for a refund.

      Headline check | 100 most recent local stories | News alerts
            Slideshow archive | ABC13 wireless | Help solve crimes


Load Comments